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Graduate ‐ 10th Day Census Fall 2015

FTE* Headcount

Arts & Sciences 309.33 375

Business & Economics 296.56 394

Education 291.89 462

P.C.Rossin Engrg & Applied Sci 648.89 748

1,546.67 1,979TOTAL

* FTE is defined as the number of full‐time students plus the full‐time equivalent of part‐time students 
(total credit hours of part‐time students divided by full‐time course load)
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Graduate ‐ 10th Day Census Fall 2015

By College

Female Male Total

Arts & Sciences 375192 1839.70% 9.25% 18.95%

Business & Economics 394167 2278.44% 11.47% 19.91%

Education 462356 10617.99% 5.36% 23.35%

P.C.Rossin Engrg & Applied Sci 748179 5699.04% 28.75% 37.80%

TOTAL 894 1,085 1,97945.17% 100.00%54.83%
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Graduate ‐ 10th Day Census Fall 2015

Race and Ethnicity

Female Male Total

Non‐Resident Alien 710272 438 35.88%13.74% 22.13%

Race and ethnicity unknown 16999 70 8.54%5.00% 3.54%

Hispanic of any race 6030 30 3.03%1.52% 1.52%

American Indian or Alaskan Native 32 1 0.15%0.10% 0.05%

Asian 7340 33 3.69%2.02% 1.67%

Black or African American 4023 17 2.02%1.16% 0.86%

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 32 1 0.15%0.10% 0.05%

Two or more races 123 9 0.61%0.15% 0.45%

White 909423 486 45.93%21.37% 24.56%

TOTAL 1,979894 1,085 100.00%45.17% 54.83%

Back to Table of Contents Next



Graduate ‐ 10th Day Census Fall 2015

College and Student Type

TotalFemale Male

Arts & Sciences First term, new student 8245 37

Continuing 286145 141

Readmitted 72 5

Business & Economics First term, new student 14569 76

Continuing 24296 146

Readmitted 72 5

Education First term, new student 9277 15

Continuing 350264 86

Readmitted 2015 5

P.C.Rossin Engrg & Applied Sci First term, new student 19450 144

Continuing 544128 416

Readmitted 101 9

1,979894 1,085TotalTotal
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Graduate ‐ 10th Day Census Fall 2015

Student Type

TotalFemale Male

First term, new student 513241 272

Continuing 1,422633 789

Readmitted 4420 24

1,979894 1,085Total
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Graduate ‐ 10th Day Census Fall 2015

Student Type by College

First term, 
new student

Continuing Readmitted Total

Arts & Sciences 37528682 7

Business & Economics 394242145 7

Education 46235092 20

P.C.Rossin Engrg & Applied Sci 748544194 10

1,9791,422513 44TOTAL
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Graduate ‐ 10th Day Census Fall 2015

Geographical Distribution ‐ U.S. States, Commonwealth and Territories

Female Male Total

Alabama 11 0.08%0.08%

Arizona 11 0.08%0.08%

Arkansas 11 0.08%0.08%

Armed Forces‐Europe,Canada,ME 11 0.08%0.08%

California 207 13 1.58%0.55% 1.02%

Colorado 42 2 0.32%0.16% 0.16%

Connecticut 168 8 1.26%0.63% 0.63%

Delaware 62 4 0.47%0.16% 0.32%

District of Columbia 43 1 0.32%0.24% 0.08%

Florida 63 3 0.47%0.24% 0.24%

Georgia 64 2 0.47%0.32% 0.16%

Illinois 95 4 0.71%0.39% 0.32%

Indiana 22 0.16%0.16%

Iowa 32 1 0.24%0.16% 0.08%

Kansas 11 0.08%0.08%

Kentucky 21 1 0.16%0.08% 0.08%

Louisiana 11 0.08%0.08%

Maine 43 1 0.32%0.24% 0.08%

Maryland 166 10 1.26%0.47% 0.79%

Massachusetts 177 10 1.34%0.55% 0.79%

Michigan 32 1 0.24%0.16% 0.08%

Minnesota 74 3 0.55%0.32% 0.24%

Nebraska 21 1 0.16%0.08% 0.08%

New Hampshire 11 0.08%0.08%

New Jersey 12356 67 9.69%4.41% 5.28%

New York 6337 26 4.96%2.92% 2.05%

North Carolina 64 2 0.47%0.32% 0.16%

Ohio 83 5 0.63%0.24% 0.39%

Oregon 42 2 0.32%0.16% 0.16%

Pennsylvania 869421 448 68.48%33.18% 35.30%

Rhode Island 11 0.08%0.08%

South Carolina 42 2 0.32%0.16% 0.16%

Tennessee 22 0.16%0.16%

Texas 128 4 0.95%0.63% 0.32%

Unknown 2314 9 1.81%1.10% 0.71%

Utah 11 0.08%0.08%

Vermont 22 0.16%0.16%

Virginia 65 1 0.47%0.39% 0.08%
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Female Male Total

Washington 62 4 0.47%0.16% 0.32%

Wisconsin 51 4 0.39%0.08% 0.32%

1,269622 647 100.00%49.01% 50.99%TOTAL
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Graduate ‐ 10th Day Census Fall 2015

Geographic Distribution ‐ International Nation of Origin

Female Male Total

Afghanistan 33 0.42%0.42%

Algeria 11 0.14%0.14%

Argentina 11 0.14%0.14%

Australia 33 0.42%0.42%

Bangladesh 11 0.14%0.14%

Bosnia‐Herzegovina 11 0.14%0.14%

Brazil 64 2 0.85%0.56% 0.28%

Bulgaria 11 0.14%0.14%

Canada 118 3 1.55%1.13% 0.42%

Dominican Republic 11 0.14%0.14%

Egypt 33 0.42%0.42%

Estonia 11 0.14%0.14%

France 21 1 0.28%0.14% 0.14%

Ghana 11 0.14%0.14%

Greece 44 0.56%0.56%

Hong Kong 11 0.14%0.14%

India 6413 51 9.01%1.83% 7.18%

Indonesia 41 3 0.56%0.14% 0.42%

Iran 4016 24 5.63%2.25% 3.38%

Iraq 99 1.27%1.27%

Jamaica 11 0.14%0.14%

Jordan 22 0.28%0.28%

Lebanon 22 0.28%0.28%

Libya 11 0.14%0.14%

Macedonia 11 0.14%0.14%

Malaysia 11 0.14%0.14%

Mexico 22 0.28%0.28%

Moldova 11 0.14%0.14%

Myanmar 11 0.14%0.14%

Namibia 11 0.14%0.14%

Nepal 33 0.42%0.42%

New Zealand 11 0.14%0.14%

Nigeria 31 2 0.42%0.14% 0.28%

Norway 11 0.14%0.14%

Pakistan 22 0.28%0.28%

Panama 11 0.14%0.14%

Peoples Republic of China 441174 267 62.11%24.51% 37.61%

Philippines 22 0.28%0.28%
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Female Male Total

Republic of Korea 94 5 1.27%0.56% 0.70%

Russia 33 0.42%0.42%

Saudi Arabia 1111 1.55%1.55%

Senegal 11 0.14%0.14%

Spain 11 0.14%0.14%

Taiwan 96 3 1.27%0.85% 0.42%

Thailand 42 2 0.56%0.28% 0.28%

Togo 11 0.14%0.14%

Turkey 2813 15 3.94%1.83% 2.11%

Ukraine 11 0.14%0.14%

United Kingdom 21 1 0.28%0.14% 0.14%

Unknown 63 3 0.85%0.42% 0.42%

Uzbekistan 11 0.14%0.14%

Venezuela 11 0.14%0.14%

Vietnam 74 3 0.99%0.56% 0.42%

710272 438 100.00%38.31% 61.69%TOTAL

NextBack to Table of Contents



Graduate ‐ 10th Day Census Fall 2015

Registered Hours by Major

Female Male Total

Student 
Count

Total Cr 
Hrs

Avg 
Total Cr 

Hrs

Student 
Count

Total Cr 
Hrs

Avg 
Total Cr 

Hrs

Student 
Count

Total Cr 
Hrs

Avg 
Total Cr 

Hrs

Arts & Sciences

American Studies 3 521 327.00 6.40 8 53 6.63

Applied Mathematics 1 49 379.00 9.25 5 46 9.20

Biochemistry (CAS) 1 9 9.00 1 9 9.00

Biology 1 1 1.00 1 1 1.00

Cell & Molecular Biology 13 580 316.15 6.20 18 111 6.17

Chemistry (AS) 29 27152 1775.24 6.56 56 329 5.88

Earth & Environmental Science 9 1373 748.11 5.69 22 147 6.68

English 23 14126 725.48 5.14 37 198 5.35

Environmental Policy Design 4 227 126.75 6.00 6 39 6.50

Geological Sciences 1 11 11.00 1.00 2 2 1.00

History 13 3036 1322.77 4.40 43 168 3.91

Integrative Biology 8 1066 558.25 5.50 18 121 6.72

Mathematics 7 2035 1485.00 7.40 27 183 6.78

Molecular Biology 14 766 304.71 4.29 21 96 4.57

Photonics 2 18 9.00 2 18 9.00

Physics (AS) 20 23104 1765.20 7.65 43 280 6.51

Political Science 8 479 209.88 5.00 12 99 8.25

Polymer Science & Engineering 1 3 3.00 1 3 3.00

Psychology 12 492 387.67 9.50 16 130 8.13

Sociology 8 375 279.38 9.00 11 102 9.27
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Female Male Total

Student 
Count

Total Cr 
Hrs

Avg 
Total Cr 

Hrs

Student 
Count

Total Cr 
Hrs

Avg 
Total Cr 

Hrs

Student 
Count

Total Cr 
Hrs

Avg 
Total Cr 

Hrs

Statistics 6 850 728.33 9.00 14 122 8.71

Undeclared 10 144 64.40 6.00 11 50 4.55

192 1831,149 1,1585.98 6.33 375 2,307 6.15College Total

Business & Economics

Accounting 38 21351 2679.24 12.71 59 618 10.47

Analytical Finance 45 36504 38111.20 10.58 81 885 10.93

Bus and Engr (no major) 7 38 5.43 7 38 5.43

Business Administration 23 57126 2585.48 4.53 80 384 4.80

Corporate Entrepreneurship 7 940 375.71 4.11 16 77 4.81

Economics 14 13128 1129.14 8.62 27 240 8.89

Finance 6 2131 1105.17 5.24 27 141 5.22

International Business 1 69 309.00 5.00 7 39 5.57

Management 12 9180 13515.00 15.00 21 315 15.00

Management of Technology 1 7 7.00 1 7 7.00

Marketing 5 423 244.60 6.00 9 47 5.22

Project Management 3 1321 727.00 5.54 16 93 5.81

Supply Chain Management 4 920 455.00 5.00 13 65 5.00

Undeclared 9 2130 773.33 3.67 30 107 3.57

167 2271,463 1,5938.76 7.02 394 3,056 7.76College Total

Education

Comparative & International Ed 3 21 7.00 3 21 7.00

Comparative & Int'l Education 15 697 396.47 6.50 21 136 6.48

Counseling & Human Services 23 4222 339.65 8.25 27 255 9.44

Counseling Psychology 22 2165 217.50 10.50 24 186 7.75
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Female Male Total

Student 
Count

Total Cr 
Hrs

Avg 
Total Cr 

Hrs

Student 
Count

Total Cr 
Hrs

Avg 
Total Cr 

Hrs

Student 
Count

Total Cr 
Hrs

Avg 
Total Cr 

Hrs

Educational Leadership 72 42339 1814.71 4.31 114 520 4.56

Elementary Education 16 123 7.69 16 123 7.69

Elementary School Counseling 4 126 16.50 1.00 5 27 5.40

Global Educational Leadership 1 5 5.00 1 5 5.00

Globalization and Educ Change 26 3149 215.73 7.00 29 170 5.86

Instruction Design& Technology 2 49 214.50 5.25 6 30 5.00

Instructional Technology 10 358 215.80 7.00 13 79 6.08

International Counseling 13 239 63.00 3.00 15 45 3.00

Learning Sciences & Technology 3 9 3.00 3 9 3.00

School Counseling 7 57 8.14 7 57 8.14

School Psychology 36 5299 258.31 5.00 41 324 7.90

Secondary Education 9 866 647.33 8.00 17 130 7.65

Secondary School Counseling 7 56 8.00 7 56 8.00

Special Education 44 4229 275.20 6.75 48 256 5.33

Teaching and Learning 2 312 156.00 5.00 5 27 5.40

Teaching Learning & Technology 8 831 333.88 4.13 16 64 4.00

Undeclared 34 10109 373.21 3.70 44 146 3.32

356 1062,116 5505.94 5.19 462 2,666 5.77College Total

P.C.Rossin Engrg & Applied Sci

Bioengineering 6 1355 919.17 7.00 19 146 7.68

Biological Chemical Engineerin 9 930 273.33 3.00 18 57 3.17

Chemical Energy Engineering 1 3 3.00 1 3 3.00

Chemical Engineering 17 35111 2196.53 6.26 52 330 6.35

Civil Engineering 6 2354 1499.00 6.48 29 203 7.00
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Female Male Total

Student 
Count

Total Cr 
Hrs

Avg 
Total Cr 

Hrs

Student 
Count

Total Cr 
Hrs

Avg 
Total Cr 

Hrs

Student 
Count

Total Cr 
Hrs

Avg 
Total Cr 

Hrs

Computational & Engr Mechanics 4 25 6.25 4 25 6.25

Computer Engineering 3 1227 889.00 7.33 15 115 7.67

Computer Science & Engineering 3 24 8.00 3 24 8.00

Computer Science (EN) 5 2938 2167.60 7.45 34 254 7.47

Electrical Engineering 11 6067 4376.09 7.28 71 504 7.10

Energy Systems Engineering 3 1115 1135.00 10.27 14 128 9.14

Environmental Engineering 8 858 577.25 7.13 16 115 7.19

Healthcare Systems Engineering 19 23144 1687.58 7.30 42 312 7.43

Industrial and Systems Engr 16 38135 3248.44 8.53 54 459 8.50

Industrial Engineering 9 3151 1955.67 6.29 40 246 6.15

Management Science & Engr 3 824 488.00 6.00 11 72 6.55

Materials Sci. & Engineering 7 2247 1566.71 7.09 29 203 7.00

Mechanical Engineering 22 148155 1,0507.05 7.09 170 1,205 7.09

Mfg. Systems Engineering 7 1726 853.71 5.00 24 111 4.63

Photonics 1 9 9.00 1 9 9.00

Polymer Science & Engineering 4 1325 566.25 4.31 17 81 4.76

Structural Engineering 13 3985 2846.54 7.28 52 369 7.10

Technical Entrepreneurship 7 1670 16210.00 10.13 23 232 10.09

Undeclared 3 69 183.00 3.00 9 27 3.00

179 5691,235 3,9956.90 7.02 748 5,230 6.99College Total

894 1,0855,963 7,2966.67 6.72 1,979 13,259 6.70TOTAL
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Graduate ‐ 10th Day Census Fall 2015

Registered Hours by College

Female Male Total

Student 
Count

Total Cr 
Hrs

Avg 
Total Cr 

Hrs

Student 
Count

Total Cr 
Hrs

Avg 
Total Cr 

Hrs

Student 
Count

Total Cr 
Hrs

Avg 
Total Cr 

Hrs

Arts & Sciences Declared Major 182 1821,105 1,1526.07 6.33 364 2,257 6.20

Undeclared Major 10 144 64.40 6.00 11 50 4.55

192 1831,149 1,1585.98 6.33 375 2,307 6.15College total

Business & Economics Declared Major 158 2061,433 1,5169.07 7.36 364 2,949 8.10

Undeclared Major 9 2130 773.33 3.67 30 107 3.57

167 2271,463 1,5938.76 7.02 394 3,056 7.76College total

Education Declared Major 322 962,007 5136.23 5.34 418 2,520 6.03

Undeclared Major 34 10109 373.21 3.70 44 146 3.32

356 1062,116 5505.94 5.19 462 2,666 5.77College total

P.C.Rossin Engrg & Applied Sci Declared Major 176 5631,226 3,9776.97 7.06 739 5,203 7.04

Undeclared Major 3 69 183.00 3.00 9 27 3.00

179 5691,235 3,9956.90 7.02 748 5,230 6.99College total

894 1,0855,963 7,2966.67 6.72 1,979 13,259 6.70TOTAL
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Graduate ‐ 10th Day Census Fall 2015

Distribution by Major

Female Male Total

Arts & Sciences

American Studies 3 5 8

Applied Mathematics 1 4 5

Biochemistry (CAS) 1 0 1

Biology 1 0 1

Cell & Molecular Biology 13 5 18

Chemistry (AS) 29 27 56

Earth & Environmental Science 9 13 22

English 23 14 37

Environmental Policy Design 4 2 6

Geological Sciences 1 1 2

History 13 30 43

Integrative Biology 8 10 18

Mathematics 7 20 27

Molecular Biology 14 7 21

Photonics 0 2 2

Physics (AS) 20 23 43

Political Science 8 4 12

Polymer Science & Engineering 1 0 1

Psychology 12 4 16

Sociology 8 3 11

Statistics 6 8 14

Undeclared 10 1 11

Business & Economics

Accounting 38 21 59

Analytical Finance 45 36 81

Bus and Engr (no major) 0 7 7

Business Administration 23 57 80

Corporate Entrepreneurship 7 9 16

Economics 14 13 27

Finance 6 21 27

International Business 1 6 7

Management 12 9 21

Management of Technology 0 1 1

Marketing 5 4 9

Project Management 3 13 16

Supply Chain Management 4 9 13

Undeclared 9 21 30

Education

Comparative & International Ed 3 0 3
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Female Male Total

Comparative & Int'l Education 15 6 21

Counseling & Human Services 23 4 27

Counseling Psychology 22 2 24

Educational Leadership 72 42 114

Elementary Education 16 0 16

Elementary School Counseling 4 1 5

Global Educational Leadership 0 1 1

Globalization and Educ Change 26 3 29

Instruction Design& Technology 2 4 6

Instructional Technology 10 3 13

International Counseling 13 2 15

Learning Sciences & Technology 3 0 3

School Counseling 7 0 7

School Psychology 36 5 41

Secondary Education 9 8 17

Secondary School Counseling 7 0 7

Special Education 44 4 48

Teaching and Learning 2 3 5

Teaching Learning & Technology 8 8 16

Undeclared 34 10 44

P.C.Rossin Engrg & Applied Sci

Bioengineering 6 13 19

Biological Chemical Engineerin 9 9 18

Chemical Energy Engineering 0 1 1

Chemical Engineering 17 35 52

Civil Engineering 6 23 29

Computational & Engr Mechanics 0 4 4

Computer Engineering 3 12 15

Computer Science & Engineering 0 3 3

Computer Science (EN) 5 29 34

Electrical Engineering 11 60 71

Energy Systems Engineering 3 11 14

Environmental Engineering 8 8 16

Healthcare Systems Engineering 19 23 42

Industrial and Systems Engr 16 38 54

Industrial Engineering 9 31 40

Management Science & Engr 3 8 11

Materials Sci. & Engineering 7 22 29

Mechanical Engineering 22 148 170

Mfg. Systems Engineering 7 17 24

Photonics 1 0 1

Polymer Science & Engineering 4 13 17

Structural Engineering 13 39 52
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Female Male Total

Technical Entrepreneurship 7 16 23

Undeclared 3 6 9

Grand Total 894 1,085 1,979
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Graduate ‐ 10th Day Census Fall 2015

Distribution by Degree

Female Male Total

Degree Not Declared 56 37 93

Doctor of Education 15 18 33

Doctor of Philosophy 266 401 667

Educational Specialist 14 2 16

Master Acct & Info Anal 38 21 59

Master of Arts 37 28 65

Master of Business & Engring 0 8 8

Master of Business Admin 49 120 169

Master of Education 196 50 246

Master of Engineering 63 162 225

Master of Science 103 193 296

Master of Science in Manage 12 9 21

MS Analytical Finance 45 36 81

894 1,085 1,979Total
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Graduate ‐ 10th Day Census Fall 2015

Full Time Count

Female Male Total

Arts & Sciences 271132 139 22.42%10.92% 11.50%

Business & Economics 209117 92 17.29%9.68% 7.61%

Education 144123 21 11.91%10.17% 1.74%

P.C.Rossin Engrg & Applied Sci 585140 445 48.39%11.58% 36.81%

1,209512 697 100.00%42.35% 57.65%Total
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Graduate ‐ 10th Day Census Fall 2015

Part Time Count

Female Male Total

Arts & Sciences 10460 44 13.51%7.79% 5.71%

Business & Economics 18550 135 24.03%6.49% 17.53%

Education 318233 85 41.30%30.26% 11.04%

P.C.Rossin Engrg & Applied Sci 16339 124 21.17%5.06% 16.10%

770382 388 100.00%49.61% 50.39%Total
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